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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1128 769 1624 1396 4917
Semester Credit Hours 14954 4384 21540 8387 49265

First-Time Freshmen 287 14 308 23 632
Other First-Time 3 1 2 1 7

All Freshman 417 161 454 205 1237
Sophomore 174 71 254 127 626
Junior 155 73 277 183 688
Senior 295 161 555 335 1346

Undergrads 1041 466 1540 850 3897
Graduate 78 297 82 536 993
Doctoral 9 6 2 10 27

White 57 34 31 44 166
Black 22 4 6 3 35
Hispanic 930 669 1485 1305 4389
Asian/Pacific 7 8 9 9 33
American Ind 0 0 0 1 1
International 112 51 92 33 288
Unknown 0 3 1 1 5

Under 18 17 101 22 129 269
18-19 413 35 525 58 1031
20-21 225 41 401 87 754
22-24 265 141 350 253 1009
25-29 134 178 177 342 831
30-34 32 110 71 208 421
35-39 26 68 39 141 274
40-49 12 66 31 136 245
50-64 4 29 7 40 80
65 and Over 0 0 1 2 3

Texas Counties 993 717 1534 1363 4607
Foreign Countries 109 49 85 31 274
Other States 26 3 5 2 36

College of Arts & Sciences 572 383 723 487 2165
College of Business Admin 406 215 330 208 1159
College of Education 106 144 415 628 1293
College of Nursing & Health Sci 44 27 156 73 300

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral
Average    Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age

24 23.06 31.91 37.93



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 1 33 35 4389 288 5 166 4917
Semester Credit Hours 9 292 439 43687 3147 35 1656 49265

Women 1 18 9 2790 125 2 75 3020
Men 0 15 26 1599 163 3 91 1897

Full Time 0 16 28 2415 204 1 88 2752
Part Time 1 17 7 1974 84 4 78 2165

First-Time Freshmen 0 2 8 589 8 1 24 632
Other First-Time 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 7

All Freshman 0 13 11 1114 47 1 51 1237
Sophomore 0 2 2 589 18 0 15 626
Junior 1 5 8 621 37 1 15 688
Senior 0 6 8 1251 42 0 39 1346

Undergrad Full-Time 0 15 26 2332 125 1 82 2581
Undergrad Part-Time 1 11 3 1243 19 1 38 1316
Graduate  Full-Time 0 1 2 82 72 0 3 160
Graduate  Part-Time 0 5 4 717 64 3 40 833
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 0 0 1 7 0 3 11
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 0 14 1 0 0 16

Under 18 0 8 2 253 0 0 6 269
18-19 0 3 8 960 27 1 32 1031
20-21 0 7 4 656 62 0 25 754
22-24 0 5 7 872 102 0 23 1009
25-29 0 4 5 746 52 0 24 831
30-34 1 1 2 385 19 0 13 421
35-39 0 2 3 243 13 0 13 274
40-49 0 2 2 204 13 4 20 245
50-64 0 1 2 67 0 0 10 80
65 and Over 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Texas Counties 1 28 22 4352 47 5 152 4607
Foreign Countries 0 3 5 26 239 0 1 274
Other States 0 2 8 11 2 0 13 36

College of Arts & Sciences 0 18 7 2004 49 4 83 2165
College of Business Admin 0 8 14 892 213 0 32 1159
College of Education 1 6 9 1218 19 1 39 1293
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 1 5 275 7 0 12 300



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 274 36 4607 4917
Semester Credit Hours 2991 451 45823 49265

Women 116 7 2897 3020
Men 158 29 1710 1897

Full Time 194 31 2527 2752
Part Time 80 5 2080 2165

First-Time Freshmen 7 2 623 632
Other First-Time 0 0 7 7

All Freshman 43 13 1181 1237
Sophomore 23 3 600 626
Junior 32 6 650 688
Senior 33 7 1306 1346

Undergrad Full-Time 117 27 2437 2581
Undergrad Part-Time 14 2 1300 1316
Graduate  Full-Time 71 2 87 160
Graduate  Part-Time 65 2 766 833
Doctoral  Full-Time 6 2 3 11
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 1 14 16

White 1 13 152 166
Black 5 8 22 35
Hispanic 26 11 4352 4389
Asian/Pacific 3 2 28 33
American Ind 0 0 1 1
International 239 2 47 288
Unknown 0 0 5 5

Under 18 0 0 269 269
18-19 28 7 996 1031
20-21 52 12 690 754
22-24 96 7 906 1009
25-29 54 5 772 831
30-34 19 2 400 421
35-39 11 1 262 274
40-49 14 2 229 245
50-64 0 0 80 80
65 and Over 0 0 3 3

College of Arts & Sciences 44 17 2104 2165
College of Business Admin 207 12 940 1159
College of Education 16 5 1272 1293
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 7 2 291 300



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 1 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Asian/Pacific 5 8 6 7 26 126 126 252
Black 2 5 1 21 29 87 316 403
Hispanic 804 1431 439 901 3575 24507 14722 39229
International 14 64 5 61 144 1008 885 1893
Unknown 0 1 1 0 2 15 8 23
White 24 31 14 51 120 573 819 1392

Total A. Undergraduate 850 1540 466 1041 3897 26325 16876 43201

B. Graduate Asian/Pacific 4 1 1 0 6 28 6 34
Black 1 1 3 1 6 12 24 36
Hispanic 491 53 226 29 799 2985 1404 4389
International 19 27 45 45 136 408 768 1176
Unknown 1 0 2 0 3 3 9 12
White 20 0 20 3 43 100 128 228

Total B. Graduate 536 82 297 78 993 3536 2339 5875

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 6
Hispanic 10 1 4 0 15 57 12 69
International 0 1 1 6 8 9 69 78
White 0 0 0 3 3 0 36 36

Total C. Doctoral 10 2 6 9 27 66 123 189

Total 1396 1624 769 1128 4917 29927 19338 49265


